Application to renew the designation of Dore Neighbourhood Forum

An application has been made to renew the status of Dore Village Society as the designated neighbourhood forum for the Dore Neighbourhood Area.

Dore neighbourhood area is partly within Sheffield Planning Authority and partly within the Peak District National Park Authority.

Dore Neighbourhood Forum was designated for a period of 5 years in October 2014 in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 and the Town and Country Planning Act 1990.

This application seeks to renew it for a further 5 years.

The application is supported by a map of the Neighbourhood Area, a copy of the Dore Village society constitution, and contact details for the forum.

Once a Neighbourhood Forum has been designated another cannot be designated for the area until that existing Neighbourhood Forum expires or is withdrawn.

A copy of the application can be viewed at either:

https://sheffield.citizenspace.com/place-planning/neighbourhood-planning-dore-neighbourhood-forum

or https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/planning/neighbourhood-planning/current-consultations

It is also available to view in Sheffield City Centre at:

- First Point, Howden House, Union Street, Sheffield S1 2SH
- Reading Room, Central Library, Surrey Street, Sheffield S1 1XZ

and at:

- Totley Community Resource & Information Centre 205 Baslow Road, Sheffield, S17 4DT
- Peak District National Park Authority, Aldern House, Baslow Road, Bakewell, DE45 1AE

Comments on the applications are invited for a 6 week period from 5 June to 17 July 2019

You can comment by email to us at: neighbourhood.planning@sheffield.gov.uk or by writing to us at:

Forward & Area Planning
Planning Service
Sheffield City Council
Howden House, 1 Union Street, Sheffield, S1 2SH



